GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4556

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016

CCTV IN TRAINS

4556. SHRI B.N. CHANDRAPPA:
SHRI D.K. SURESH:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has installed CCTV cameras in coaches of
passenger and sub-urban trains on a pilot basis;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways proposes to seek feedback from the train
commuters about the implementation of the new initiative in the
system; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the further steps the Railways proposes to
take in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Government has installed CCTV cameras on a
limited number of coaches of passenger and suburban trains on a pilot
basis. Sanction for provision of CCTV cameras in 500 coaches has been
obtained under the Rolling Stock Programme 2015-16. Work has already
been completed in about 25 passenger coaches and 32 suburban coaches

that have been commissioned in service.

(c) : No, Madam.

(d) : Does not arise.
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